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DESCRIPTION OF WATBa lllGIIT

Name of stream·Rode t.?i.~1r_.. ······--
Trib. of ·······-········································· County of. Ba ~r

. ' ±;
Use ....H:.!t..LjQ.. "'-·~·························-·--·-·-------

Quantity of water No. of. acres Z..U~ .
Name of ditch -:i'm.Jt.i..[/.it?:o..::-:.{(a~:/ir._......_., _
Date of priority .l.:f.l.f. -··-·-······
In name of .sJ§?.h.tL...C~..r~.<1.;Jf.:..,._, _
···········-·························· Adjudication, Vol. ....-------...---., page .

App. No...£.3...2..-:?..~... Per. No..3..2~.I.!... Cert.No. .£.0.2..?.?..

Change in _Po u.-1 Pon ······--··································-···········
Date filed Ma..r.4...z-~.1q_n_·-···················································
Date of hearing~0.~~..L::l.1~1 .
Place of hearing ..&..k..e.r.: ·-·····················································
Date of order ···-·-'l.:..3.L::..]<::{vol. _._s3..~2 , page .dkz.2 .
Date for application of water _.f._0.:::..L-:....W. _
Proof mailed --·····················································································
Proof received ···-··········-···············································································

. . . MAI 2 9 19!0 G :} 20 4Certificate issued Vol. , page .

By ·······················································-········-················-··
Address 7-A~ .Jk,lfey Rc,g.J .
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

INVESTCO FINANCIAL CORP.
P. O. BOX 1117
TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98401

confirms the right to use the waters of POWDER RIVER, a tributary of
SNAKE RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 127.6 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit 3989.
priority is DECEMBER 13, 1918. The right is limited to
1.6 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or its equivalent in case
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

The date of
not more than
of rotation,

NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 12, T 7 S, R 39 E, W.M.; 450 FEET
SOUTH AND 1180 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 12.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 22.2 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 40.0 ACRES

SECTION 35

NW 1/4 SW 1/4 11.2 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 19.2 ACRES

SECTION 36
TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST, W.M.

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 35.0 ACRES
SECTION 2

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in
AND PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water
entered AUGUST 31, 1979, and supersedes certificate
of Water Right Certificates.

POINT OF DIVERSION
Resources Director
5020, State Record

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date MARCH 29, 1990.

/s/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Water Resources Director

Recorded in state Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 64204.

T-4179
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NEGOLDSCHMIOT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

378-3739
April 13, 1990

INVESTCO FINANCIAL CORPORATION
P.O. Box 1117
Tacoma, Washington, 98401-1117
Attention Stephen A. Burnham

REFERENCE FILES: 59892, T-4161 and T-4179

Dear Mr. Burnham;

As I explained to you by phone, certificates have been issued as
proposed under permit 45052 and transfers 4161 and 4179. This
occurred March 29, 1990, 69 days after the proposed certificates
were mailed to Investco for review. I had expected to be
contacted within the 60 days allowed for reconsideration of the
content of the proposed certificates. I was surprised when I
wasn't contacted.

If any changes are to be made to the water rights in the form of
a correction to the certificates they must be brought to our
attention within 9o days from the date of issuance, June 29,
1990. Is it possible the survey being conducted by Greg Blackman
will be completed by then?

After 90 days, changes can still be made but an administrative
order must be entered to correct the certificate. The longer it
takes the more work it becomes.

Any lands requested to be added to new certificates will need to
be verified as irrigated within the terms of the permit and
transfer orders by our field staff from Baker City. The time
limit of permit 45052 expired October 1, 1982. The transfers
expired October 1, 1980.

Please advise me of the date we can expect to receive the survey
and report.

Sincerely,<.2
Vestal R. Garner, Manager
Certificate Section

cc: Kent Searles, Region Manager, Baker city



378-3739
January 12, 1990

Investco Financial Corp.
P.O. Box 1117
Tacoma, Wash. 98401

Reference files: T-4161 & T-4179, 59892

Marlin Bateman:

Dear Mr. Bateman,

Enclosed are three proposed certificates of water right. They
describe the extent we found water beneficially used under
transfers 4161 and 4179 and also permit 45052. These were in the
name of Arthur Powell. I believe that you now own the land.

If you wish the certificate for permit 45052 issued to you, it
must be assigned first. Here is the form for that. I believe that
Mr. Powell is deceased. If so, the assignment must be made by the
administrator of the estate. If the certificate is OK in Powell's
name, I'll issue it as is. The owner of the land is the owner of
the right anyway.

I'm also enclosing our usual notices regarding proposed
certificates. If you agree, do nothing. If you disagree, please
petition in the form of a letter and a map setting forth the
changes you request. Any changes may need field verification.
This may take several weeks to schedule.

Weisha has not received the affidavits of abandonment regarding
Van Patton Reservoir. Are they on the way?

If you have questions, please call on me.

Vestal R. Garner, Manger
Certificate Section

CC: Arthur Powell
Kent Searles, Region Manager



•

-
-----C: 7 •i • --, -S '-

4£-nu (oo\

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: (tOD/

®u5
USE

Add' 1 POD

-v-- -----v
•.J,...
r--

Transfer NO. "-117?___:........:..__ 7
County--"'-~~.::....:'::........;._/?-<___,___,?✓::....:.....,.=------

Old Certificate N0.____,;:5.....-=0:.....:d-=--0__

I.

2.

3.

4.

5.

, Trib of --------

6. Completion Date --t-!...!=O,:_-_J_l----1.W..i.= _

7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made. . .

/V gG'-ac·- --l-,S 3qe I 3= <:, ' . ' 30°,.., ----- • iJW .SvU r \ I ,"Z.. - --
Sw .sw -yo- \ t-z..

9-:5 "'\ II, I -~,;,-, .. i - ..... ,- -c:- .,,),

C. "S 37 ..3.S <r:- ··- ¥ t G. ,

"75 3qe /' Ne.SE 0- "2. "2,. 2..
I .SF.SI.? do7 '-lo. o

7s l
27e I NW MU /lf .9
-- I "'5W / (,,,Cf- NW

I I /\/W wu
/ ,µ,·y

l.2.I

{
I 2 NF € 39.3I I

\ /
"20,3I 2 SE JeI

I "- 2.. Al!= '5£ /.I

-:?

I• I, t'



...
,-.,,~. \NPGot'-1e.·~ '4 " ~- ~-f J.~t:,J ~Nii-I~ t1L!'\~ ~ IN(c 14tJG· \ !'-,, ....·T 1•'(. L:.·c:.~~/<C () ; C.

t.'. "'. ;_... t. ....L 11'1 ,Nt pA!T. He: ~t-'owE'C) c:.,s n+E L1qNO!. 1Nv,x.ve-o r::i,Nt:, v../ALl~c11J tT oc.,r
WtTl.l. l-l~. We D,D No, ALLl)tu 40'1Ac.. $;€,Nt i 1<;1Ei:ic NW NW, /CIN~ ~OQ!!\c., rw NW> 4{ Tl➔E.t-!.€

We€ No IC IN THe ID p or Dev/ W9TE Fore F09.
TI! 7/2OM2 ( / PLpN o,» 72 tr o Tue Lot Hvut 't7 ,

\i\. ,,-:,... , \u, 1 p ti :c: fA . f: r :-·;--. ·~ r= ·:1,,

4.CllGNMe•v ;- .=·o_,:.;v'\ r-:o'J-::. "TlT.. ·
11/c.. Powet.L 15,

r .. ,, '-'to;,,-;~. 'Ms (;rA,re: H,2.. \Nr+6cN&•rt... r-l,v
0 lv ,\Jc~ T"O F r Cl 0(:...{ 1 /\. N(() r ,e,;,-~\{t,C I A/.

\l.:f:. ~P.,....~.%:.. ,.s fJ1ve-n,&.D r=R:>v. jOOwOe/J..f<\Vev'.._ ,c ,-:-;f · o:...r 1·' {J,I ;fJ.t.;v ('/:-

el Dass cot Tee Rovere, Brew! wls=re Nro A oet @.I&6,
&'woe ' OtJB·!/J (.}.NrD 10

1
lorJ6. \N~'":""'6-r:.e... 1.S (,'i~JC.1s:-rt.i ri~~fR--~ ~-.~v, l.LIOi'-• lJ: -;-u· 1

I

\;,l, C t-/l{cR.C(--l

\/I.JR... E. S-'Zb.Jb



Sec.. I

IER RES U:tCi::S D
SALEM,,OREGON

. ' :

'Se.2 '\.

/
(
I

I

MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION OF:

I ! " .
ju»sfsssis# sees#es#issets sk#sen
I I

i J

l
{

I I
-rds R 31 I- ..

c 3S

3°: <±.."lee«slow
o' S 4.-!' I
'3(:i:O' i:- h,-.,,,..__ I
) w c.c,, .. .,._, Su. t,l I

Note: ..
·.'

> DRAWN BY, • :flL,Q
MAP PREPARED FROM, R,_...,)~-i~ \Zwv..-· ~e VY\~ 'ltctt~______.:.===---~::,__-==~~f!<--=-"'--'-'=-....:U:

"'-~--_,,,,· __ SIGNED BY APPLICANT,~7L'-Ji\-,e.tf'y/.-,,~{)__ r1'\o.._-P_



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BAKER COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF ARTHUR E. POWELL FOR APPROVAL)
OF CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND )
POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4179

On March 26, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by· Arthur E. Powell for approval of changes in place of use and point

of diversion, pursuant to ORS 540.S10 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 5020, Volume S5, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of John C. Travillion, describes a right for use of 3.28

cubic feet per second of water from Powder River, with a date of priority of December

13, 1918, for irrigation of a certain 9.0 acres in NE; NE, 5.0 acres in NW; NE, 40.0

acres in Sa NE, 8.0 acres in SE; NE, 1.0 acre in SE NW,, 0.5 acre in NE SI,, 4.0

acres in SE Sa, 20.0 acres in NE SE4, 39.5 acres in NW; SEa, 38.0 acres in SW;

SE and 15.0 acres in SE¼ SE¼ of Section 36, Township 6 South, Range 39 East, W.M.;

and 2.25 acres in NEG NEa, 38.75 acres in NW NE, 2.0 acres in SW; NW, 15.0 acres

in NE NW and 24.0 acres in SE Na of Section 1, Township 7 South, Range 39 East,

.M., by means of Travillion-Koester Ditch from a point of diversion located 340 feet

North and 890 feet East from the West Quarter Corner of Section 1, being within the

SW¼ Nl'l1/4 of Section 1, Township 7 South, Range 39 East, .M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the place of use and point of diversion therefrom and, without loss of priority, to

irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 28.0 acres in NW¼ NW¼, 30.0.acres in SW¼ NW1/4, 19.0

acres in NW SW4, 30.0 acres in SW Sa of Section 36, Township 6 South, Range 39

East, W.N.; and 35.0 acres in NE¼ NE¼ of Section 2, Township 7 South, Range 39 East,

.M.; and a certain 40.0 acres in SE¼ NE¼, 40.0 acres in NE SE and 40.0 acres in

SE¼ SE¼ of Section 35, Township 6 South, Range 39 East, W.M., by means of Travillion

Ditch, from a point located 660 feet South and 1360 feet East from the Northwest

Corner of Section 12, being within the NE¼ NW¼ of Section 12, Township 7 South, Range

39 East, .M.
Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Democrat-Herald, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Baker County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of June 14, 21 and 28, 1979.

Mr. V. Kent Searles, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

Volume 32, page363



the proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made without

injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes

in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place of

use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, are

approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installedunder the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made and that said water so transferred shall

be applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 5020, Volume 5,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon proof satisfactory

to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water

to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate

of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of August, 1979.

~
E. Sexson s'

Volume 32, page 364



MAR 2 G 1979
WATER ROUCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

T-47q

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ARTHUR ..E.•....POWELL .
(Name of applicant)

of ~?.~~~ .Y.~.~.~.<::r ~?.~~··································································, ··········~g.~.~.~..}?.9.~9:~;- ,
(Mailing address) (City)

State of ...Ore9On...........97868, 898-2395, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

....................po.int..of.diversion.and PJ...~.c.e o.:f JJJ?.~ .
(In point of diversion; pince of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? J.ohn C..•....TX.9-Y.:LJli.9.n .
(II not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court?No........ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ..Yes..... If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit J.9..~.~························ Number of certificate ?..0.?.9. .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is f9.:W9'~~ Ri.Y.~.+. .
De sa 17,

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? J?!.?. .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located .3.4.0.... ft. .N and890. ft. E......... from the ..W...

(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of SJ~G··"···J········ being within the ..S.W...¼ .NW ¼ of Section 1 Tp 7.S R. 3.9.!.. W. M.,
(No. N, or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of......Baker............ The name of the ditch used is .. Travillion-Koester...........­
NOTE: Answer question l! the application Is for chance In point ol diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .§§9 ft $. and :t}.~.9ft..Jt from the ...NW.
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner or..Sec. l? eing within th.NE3 NW. ot Section..22..... T...ZS....... R...39......... W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of .B.ak.ex:: The name of the ditch to be used is T:J;.a.YiJ.liQD. .

Application for Transfer of Water Right

Form 690- 4-0 1-77

✓ , •

I

SP'33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is i~.:r.ig.c;1,t.io.n _ .
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Sectlon List !«-! of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

.C:F.P .C:':'.:', 1<: 11 11.R 2

(U more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes - .
(I£ not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? N9. .

(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 i£ application is for change inuse or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .¥.fl?.~ .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ir.r.i.g.a.tion.. :.: ~ :·:...:..:. .;:::.... , .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manu!octurlng, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Townshi p E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !«-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

SEE gOpp;)IT.R pr

(I!more space required, attach separate sheet)



QUESTION 8

T-4/14

SCHEDULE A

LAND NOW BEING IRRIGATED UNDER TRAVILLION-KOESTER
DITCH WITH 1918 PRIORITY RIGHTS

T 7S R 39 E

Section 1

NE¼ NE¼
NW¼ NE¼
SW¼ NW¼
NE¼ NW;
SE NW

T 6S R 39 E

Section 36

NE¼ NE¼
NW¼ NE
SW NE¼
SE NE
SE¼ NW%;
NE¼ SW
SE¼ SW¼
NE¼ SE
NW SE¼
SW¼ SE¼
SE¼ SE¼

ACRES

2.25
38.75
2.0

15.0
24.0 ·

9. 0
5. 0

40.0
8. 0 'C'"
1. 0 ,/

• 5
4. 0

20. 0 ✓
39.5 v'

38. 0 IV
15. 0 .::>'

TOTAL:

82.0

18 0, u
1760

262 Acres



.. - --....-..... ··- - .. . ..

1/

,of ±sis ef
,ro.v,h,c..,_ ,,h~

1----.---....i-1(0~' s ,.. ..,J
i30' e

1/~,.,; c.o, ....... Sa.i:l,

.,,....~~ t." f-·•,,..J:'
l 4vscv

· l:f-::«/i:?.."'c / ,.,;
.Ae
ow l

I

MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION OF:

Na~ee___~AL...!...!.~~Vv,.....:...::.:~~r_;___•_
0=~~~"-':........:::~~\\-=-----------­

Countyksevc-

Sec.. I

Date \'.Y\a. \IC-"'-.

116 r r I l

Scale __L{~--- inches to 1 Mile

Note:

MAP PREPARED FROM: 0 \ (\ , . C'\.l\.."-.lCl.qv \<..~vt:.,- ~e

SIGNED av APPLICANT,



QUESTION 13

MAR2 G 1979
WATER RESOURCES DE'T.

SALEM, GAGON

SCHEDULE B

LOCATION OF AREA TO BE IRRIGATED

T 6S R 39 E

Section 36

NW¼ NW¼
SW¼ NW¼

NW¼ SW
SW SW

Section 35

SE¼ NE
NE¼ SE%
SE¼ SE¼

T 7S R 39 E

Section 2

NE¼ NE¼

ACRES

28. 0
3 0. 0

19. 0 ·
3 0. 0 ✓

40. 0­
4 0. 0 -
40. 0 ,,

35. 0 .,.

TOTAL:

107.0

120.0

35.0

262 Acres



.land..under..the.Travillion-Koester.ditch withanequalnumberofacres

.now.being.served..by1883.priority.rightsunder theTravillion ditch to

....enable the..water to .. be used on the rnost.. productive ground duringper- .

iods of low flow.

15. Construction work will be completed on or before C.Qu.t.PJ.~.t.e9: .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .October.l,1979..

Remarks..This..application,...along..with..theaccompanying.application which

.completes..the.exchange..of.these..rights,is.to..completely...supercede.the..

....originalapplication.. in .. file..No •...T-4161 •.............................................................................................

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, A.~r~P.B. ..:;!.: ?.9_~~~············································ .-., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .cd_.3....... day of Y.lAMc..L , 1911..

......~.d~~Vv.f.....i~~·····································

Subscribed and sworn to before me hts2.... ady of ~90..ck , 19.J.<J.

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires s::2. -::._/=. J.). .



,....- \

*** 0 REGO N WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT***
***WATER RIGHTS DIVISION***

*** WATER RIGHT DAT A I HP UT FORM ***

PAGE l
RUN OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0!!

STREAM-ID o4 /06

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>/;)... I) I v/1 )$'

APPLICATION--->O3 ;:,... 6 1q7f
PERMIT ISSUE-->., t- 3 / Iq-; 6j
COHSTR.STRT.-->o,r; / ) 1'f"'f'

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

o7,3 37al n- 9 A of4 4060

RIV.MI.

RIV .MI. RATE

5,220

STATUS S OR P

V -f

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
** DATED-->
2erg±±eN_DNIJ,A'S£.
l2&ea' f!A__Ce_.13.HANE5.
** PDV t /lt!'IO _ C- '>,::J:;i...0, _

CONSTR. C0MPL T--> o-J o7 /72a YR.LAST USED-----> - HEXT ACTION DUE--> -
PUT TO USE-----?o-7 o7 77o LAST TRANS.DATE--> - LAST TRANS.TYPE--> -SURVEYED-------> EXAM.FEE---------> :i, O..Ot:7 RECORD!Hf. FEE----> :Z->..0.£1
CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS-----> - REPORTED FLAG----> --CERTIFIED------> CORRES.INIT.-----> - CORRES.DATE------> -

:.!ATER RIGHT No.roo0.?·//-J:"/ PER:1!T H0.Oo)979 CERTIF. HO.

ORIG. NO/0o00 3s/ PREV. NO/OJ 63ST/SUPER. NO.

NAE:/&Tl £. pot=l-L
ADDRESS: TH/EP uLLEy KD
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY;/and Th or@, on 7 yuk al

WM.DIST.c::7~ W.R.TYPE ffl STATUS✓

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P )()(--------------------------------------------

KM-------------------------------------------­
Ml<-------------------------------------------­
)()(--------------------------------------------

.... \I
e

\ ,.. . . :... ,.
~ •. . ---·- --· • , --·-·· I

- ... -. . .... . ... - ..... - ' . . --- ... _J



p LACE- or­ vse: DA4T A: ... -~-. .. --- ·--·-- ·-··-- . ·--------
__ TWNSP RNC.E. SECT" ~ '/. C.NT'( us. E. % CNS Ac. sr s/r.'( '( --··---·-

.
Vd6a5 372 36 G 0 I I tl I!J.# :;..'l,.,0£1

fl
:: u.. .... ____

,-..---
RC

..,
ll ,"\ 5009 \' I I

\ I
'I

: I I C 8 .___I __ /1',(J..1 \ r. . ·-. I 1 I I '
I I I l

C Ir.. ._ I 3a0a I. .J

! ' I ,
07a5 37ai () 2-, /1 VI l 35.0oI I

:

\

-
a6o5 3%/ 35 0 j I

70,07I
.

l I ))/1 I l 7.0.07 I
I ' I

·,

l ! I I
PO • I 10,04

',
' '

:

.
,

.,,

-

,,

.

..J~
t.



RECEIVED
JUL 71980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGES IN

l Haispat 4 ddi ii\a.
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION No. /L7

I, Arthur E. Powell , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by June 15, ,1980.

June 30, 1980
Date .- Signature

(_

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION , DATE:

FROM: ** V. Kent Searles, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4179-----
IN THE NAME OF Arthur E. Powell

RECEIVE
APR1 3 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

opiniontheproposed changes in place of use &point of diversion from Powder River

"""""-r"YaINURL'WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE~been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?.(/o
yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

~) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -------------------------------

81.125.1387



QUESTION 13

SCHEDULE B

T-4la

MAR2 G 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEP.

SALH.i, OREGON

LOCATION OF AREA TO BE IRRIGATED

T 6S R 39 E

Section 36

J NW¼ NW¼
SW; NW

NW¼ SW;
SW SW¼

~
II

Section 35

SE NE
,/ NE; SE¼

SE SE¼

T 7S R 39 E

Section 2

/ NE NE

ACRES

28.0
30.0

19.0
30.0

40.0
40.0
40.0

35.0

TOTAL:

107.0

120.0

35.0

262 Acres

••.,,.,



QUESTION 8

SCHEDULE A

T-4/'74

!AR RESOURCES Dz-· ..
SALEM, OEGON

LAND NOW BEING IRRIGATED UNDER TRAVILLION-KOESTER
. DITCH WITH 1918 PRIORITY RIGHTS

T 7S R 39 E

Section 1

NE NE%
NW¼ NE
SW¼ NW
NE¼ NW¼
SE NW;

'4
T 6S R 39 E

Section 36

NE¼ NE
NW¼ NE¼
SW NE
SE¼ NE
SE NW
NE¼ SW;
SE¼ SW¼
NE¼ SE
NW¼ SE¼
SW; SE%
SE¼ SE¼

ACRES

2.25
38.75
2.0

15.0
24.0

82.0

9.0
5.0

40.0
8.0
1.0

.5
4.0

20.0
39.5
38.0
15.0

TOTAL: 262 Acres


